FORM PT 0-1595 (modified)

OME No 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)

02-02-1999

R



100955648

IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100900048	ned original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Uwe CLAUSSEN (July 6, 1998); Horst BE 1998); Dietrich HAARER (July 13, 1998);		Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
SIMMERER (July 21, 1998); and Jochen 5 (August 13, 1998)		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>Leverkusen</u> , State: <u>Federal Republic of</u> <u>Germany</u> ZIP:
XX Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other	nge of Name	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: (Same as Above)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
09/125.198		
	Additional numbers atta	
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 	,	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Colin G. Sandercock, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER		XX Enclosed
Street Address: <u>3000 K Street, N.W., Su</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/14/1999 PURITE 00000027 09125190. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 200 FC:581 40.00 0P	8.	Deposit account number: 19-0741
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the criginal decument.	foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Colin G. Sandercock	take y &	January 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Śignature	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0695

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Uwe Claussen 2) Horst Berneth 3) Dietrich Haarer
- 4) Jürgen Simmerer 5) Jochen Schaller
- 1)+2) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Hangweg 30, D 95448 Bayreuth, Germany
- 4) Felix-Klein-Strasse 47, D 91056 Erlangen, Germany
- 5) Marienstrasse 29, D 95126 Schwarzenbach

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ELECTROCHROMIC SYSTEM"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
06.01.98	1. the laure
6 YP	2. Rent Bennith
13 7 98	3. July Many
21. 3. 38	4. June Simmers
	5. Julian School

Le A 31 465-PUS

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0696